# 502945856 08/22/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2992454

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ					
			Name		Execution Date	
RAJESH RAMANKUTT				10/14/2009		
SANIL KUMAR PUTHI	YANDYIL				10/14/2009	
RAJESH VELANDY					10/14/2009	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΔΤΔ					
Name: STARENT NETWORKS, CORP.						
Street Address:						
City:		TEWKSBURY				
State/Country:		MASSACHUSETTS				
Postal Code:	01876	01876				
						-
PROPERTY NUMBERS	S Total: 1			_		
Property Type		Number				
Application Number:		13488703				
Fax Number:(617)Correspondence will be sent to the			526-5000 e-mail address first: if that is une	SUCCO	ssful it will be sent	
			hat is unsuccessful, it will be ser			
			526-6000			
		•	y.douglas@wilmerhale.com			
•			CKY DOUGLAS/WILMERHALE STATE STREET			
			TON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			111244-214US2			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			BECKY DOUGLAS			
SIGNATURE:			/Becky Douglas/			
DATE SIGNED:			08/22/2014			
Fotal Attachments: 3						
source=Assignment_Par						
source=Assignment_Par						
ource=Assignment_Par	ent#page3	.tif				

#### <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, we, Rajesh Ramankutty, residing at 111 Cadogan Way, Nashua, NH 03062 USA; Sanil Kumar Puthiyandyil, residing at 10 Georgetown Drive, Nashua, NH 03062 USA; and Rajesh Velandy, residing at 17 Souhegan Drive, Nashua, NH 03063 USA (collectively the "Assignors") are the inventors of certain new and useful inventions and discoveries, for which a patent application entitled "ACCESS TECHNOLOGY INDEPENDENT IDENTIFIER GENERATION" which was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 14, 2009, U.S. Patent Application No. 12/541,385 (the "Application").

WHEREAS, Starent Networks, Corp., existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Delaware, having its principal office at 30 International Place, Tewksbury MA 01876, and which, together with its successors and assigns is hereinafter called "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits, and privileges hereinafter recited.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby assign to Assignee all of Assignors' right, title and interest in and to the Invention, all improvements therein, the Application and all priority rights arising therefrom, and any patents, and any applications and/or patents, and any reissues and extensions thereof, which issue in any country upon any patent applications which correspond with any of the following: the Application; any application that claims priority from the Application (including utility applications, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, international applications or any foreign regional or national applications), or any application based in whole or in part on any of the foregoing.

Assignors agree that such Assignors and Assignors' heirs and legal representatives will, without further consideration, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of all of the above applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for patents and for reissues and extensions therefor, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will communicate any facts known to Assignors relating to the inventions and discoveries, to obtain or maintain or enforce patents for the inventions and discoveries and improvements therein in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in Assignee. Assignors further agree that such Assignors will, without further compensation to Assignors during the term of such Assigners' employment by Assignee and thereafter for reasonable compensation as determined by Assignee, perform such other acts as may be reasonably required when requested by Assignee, including attending depositions, preparing and executing declarations and affidavits and testifying as a witness, to obtain or maintain or maintain or maintain or maintain set of the requested by Assignee.

US1DOCS 7292189v1

### PATENT REEL: 033587 FRAME: 0631

Assignment

U.S. Patent Application No.: 12/541,385

or enforce patents for the inventions and discoveries and improvements therein in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in Assignee.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>Detober</u> 2009 (Month/Year). day of

Commonwealth of Massachusetts

) ss. )

)

County of Middlesef

day of October Personally appeared before me this  $/\sim$ , 2009, the above-named Rajesh Ramankutty, who acknowledged that he executed the foregoing instrument as his free act and deed.

**REBECCA M. PONTES Notary Public** Commonwealth of Massachusetta My Commission Expires Sep 15, 2011

Reflect Montes Notary Public My Commission expires: 9/15/2011

Ramankutty

US1DOCS 7292189v1

Attorney Docket No.: 111244.214-US2

#### Assignment U.S. Patent Application No.: 12/541,385

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this  $\frac{14}{0.000}$  day of  $\frac{0.02}{0.000}$  (Month/Year).

Sanil Kumar Puthiyandvil

Commonwealth of Massachusetts

) ss.

)

)

County of Middleser

Personally appeared before me this  $147^{\text{h}}$  day of <u>locker</u>, 2009, the above-named Sanil Kumar Puthiyandyil, who acknowledged that he executed the foregoing instrument as his free act and deed.

**REBECCA M. PONTES Notary Public** Commonwealth of Massachusetts ly Commission Expires Sep 15, 2011

Schecca M. Pontes

My Commission expires: 9/15/5011

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 14 day of <u>A</u> day

)

)

) ss.

Rajesh Velandy

Commonwealth of Massachusetts

County of Middleserf

Personally appeared before me this  $\underline{14}^{\text{M}}$  day of  $\underline{04}_{\text{C}}$ , 2009, the above-named Rajesh Velandy, who acknowledged that he executed the foregoing instrument as his free act and deed.



US1DOCS 7292189v1

Kelucca M Yonz Notary Public

My Commission expires: 9/15/2011

PATENT REEL: 033587 FRAME: 0633

## **RECORDED: 08/22/2014**